Other long-term liabilities 129,064 98,907

 737,148 1,783,804

(a) Market Risk

Foreign currency risk

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various

currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and

liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is

measured using sensitivity analysis.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in

US dollars, was as follows:

   2018 2017

   USD USD

   $ $

Cash and cash equivalents   311,766 52,518

Trade Receivables   75,801 43,410

Trade Payables   125,474 281,006

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

Based on the financial instruments held at 30 June 2018, had the Australian dollar

weakened/strengthened by 10% against the US dollar with all other variables held constant,

the Group’s post-tax profit and equity for the year would have been the following:

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 2018 2017
 $ $

Change in profit

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%   (2,020,766) (772,308)

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% 2,020,766 772,308

Change in equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10% (2,020,766) (772,308)

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% 2,020,766 772,308

Fremont Petroleum Corporation and Controlled Entities ABN 98 114 198 471

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2018

60

At 30 June 2018, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with

all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,

revenue and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to

wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of